Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

02-03-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECC 102932620		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Michael James Pierro	Name: General Electric Company	
Richard Gerald Bliley William Roy Schneider	Internal Address:	
William Roy Scrilleider	Signal Address.	
) S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
Execution Date(s) 03/18/2002	Street Address: One River Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	=	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Schenectady	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY	
Government Interest Assignment	-	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 12301	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	!	
A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	¬	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECRIPPER 00000082 070846 11039547	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECROPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECROPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton State: WA Zip: 98310	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECROPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton State: WA Zip: 98310 Phone Number: (360)692-4506	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECROPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton State: WA Zip: 98310 Phone Number: (360)692-4506 Fax Number: (360)692-4509	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECROPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton State: WA Zip: 98310 Phone Number: (360)692-4506 Fax Number: (360)692-4509 Email Address: gerald.spinks@verizon.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-0846	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECSOPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton State: WA Zip: 98310 Phone Number: (360)692-4506 Fax Number: (360)692-4509 Email Address: gerald.spinks@verizon.net 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-0846	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 2467 2/2005 ECSOPER 00000082 070846 11039547 C:8021 40.00 DA City: Bremerton State: WA Zip: 98310 Phone Number: (360)692-4506 Fax Number: (360)692-4509 Email Address: gerald.spinks@verizon.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-0846 Authorized User Name General Electric Company	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael James Pierro, residing at 4717 Amherst Road, Erie, PA, Richard Gerald Bliley, residing at 1020 Belleview Drive, Erie, PA and William Roy Schneider, residing at 8990 Old Wattsburg Road, Erie, PA, have invented new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE INBOUND VEHICLE INSPECTION, hereinafter called the "invention", which application is being made for Letters Patent, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Ser. No. 10/071,219 on February 7, 2002 and is further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 20LCGETS/US10.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12301, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

3-18-02 DATE Michael James Pierro

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ERIE

My Commission Expireshorah

Notarial Seal

OIT Shorah A. Kuhns, Notary Public
Erie, Erie County
My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

Notary Public

REEL: 016205 FRAME: 0929

3/18/02	
DATE	

RECORDED: 01/19/2005

Richard Gerald Bliley

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ERIE	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the abo foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and o, 2002.	ve-identified individual and acknowledged the deed on the/87=0 day of
My Commission Expires horal A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003	Notary Public
3-/8-2002 DATE	William Roy Schneider
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COUNTY OF ERIE	
BEFORE ME personally appeared the abo foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and o, 2002.	ve-identified individual and acknowledged the leed on the day of
My Commission Evniron	
My Commission Expires: Notarial Seal	_
Deborah A. Kuhns, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003	3

2